## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rudy Mazzocchi	09/16/1994
Timothy Claude	09/16/1994
James Segermark	09/16/1994

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microvena Corporation
Street Address:	1861 Buerkle Road
City:	White Bear Lake
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55110-5246

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11939784

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)330-4787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (651) 330-4780

 Email:
 jjung@pwolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: Popovich, Wiles & O'Connell, P.A.

Address Line 1: 8519 Eagle Point Blvd., Suite 180

Address Line 4: Lake Elmo, MINNESOTA 55042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MVA1001USC22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Connell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign\_from\_parent#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0059

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Rudy Mazzocchi, a citizen of the United States residing at 1526 Glenbeigh Ct., Woodbury, Minnesota, 55125, Timothy Claude, a citizen of the United States residing at 445 107th Lane, Coon Rapids, Minnesota, 55433, and James Segermark, a citizen of the United States residing at 3635 Big Fox Rd., Gem Lake, Minnesota, 55110, have made an invention relating to METHOD OF FORMING MEDICAL DEVICES: INTRAVASCULAR OCCLUSION DEVICES, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 16848.13.0, and naming the following inventors: Rudy Mazzocchi, Timothy Claude and James Segermark, S.N. 08/272425 filed July 8, 1994.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Microvena Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 1861 Buerkle Road, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110-5246, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Microvena Corporation, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Microvena Corporation any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 16th day of SEPTEMBER, 1994.

Timothy Clayde

James Segermark

Subscribed and sworn to before me uplember, 194 this 10 day of

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

Notary Public

JODI L. LOCHER TARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Y COMMISSION EXPIRES

SEP 26 94

ATENT AND TRADEMARK

13625

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0060